submit the following few lines for favour of your kind reconsideration and favourable order 
thereof. 	 / 

That Sir, you are aware that - 

For the block year 1994-97 I have availed L.T.C. with my family members. 

I have done the journey on 04-0695 and for the purpose 90% advance that amounted 
1Js. 31,000.00 ( Rupees Thirty one thousand) has been granted and paid to'me being 
pleased by the authority on production of both ways original Railway reservation tickets 
before the authority concerned which were Immediately checked and made cross mark on 
the reverse of the both tickets qouting clearly .'!L.T,C.